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 LN   ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ORG DESCRIPTION         ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                      PREV          BUDGET        AMENDED
    ACCOUNT                                   LINE DESCRIPTION                EFF DATE    BUDGET         CHANGE         BUDGET  ERR

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  03     104 12/27/2021 BA#17  03119180   BUA BA#17        1      1

   1 03119180 561400       Precinct 1 Park               PROFESSIONAL SERVICES               40,000.00     -34,000.00       6,000.00
     031 -191-561400-80-000-                                   Snow plow and salt spreader    12/27/2021

   2 031      902000       PRECINCT 1 PARK               XFER TO CONSOLIDATED ROAD & BR      58,484.00      34,000.00      92,484.00
     031 -000-902000-00-000-                                   Snow plow and salt spreader    12/27/2021

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  03     173 12/27/2021 BA#18  13004630   BUA BA#18        1      1

   1 13004630 523000       PROJECT SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD     NON-CAPITAL SOFTWARE                11,750.00        -960.00      10,790.00
     130 -046-523000-30-000-                                   Software to Supplies per OOG   12/27/2021

   2 13004630 520100       PROJECT SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD     SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP               30,774.00         960.00      31,734.00
     130 -046-520100-30-000-                                   Software to Supplies per OOG   12/27/2021

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  03     176 12/27/2021 BA#21  12904630   BUA BA#21        1      1

   1 129      423300       HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT-EM    HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT REV               .00    -185,600.00    -185,600.00
     129 -000-423300-00-000-                                   New FY22 Grant Award - HMGP    12/27/2021

   2 129      423400       HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT-EM    HAZARD MITIGATION INKIND REV              .00     -58,000.00     -58,000.00
     129 -000-423400-00-000-                                   New FY22 Grant Award - HMGP    12/27/2021

   3 12904630 562200       HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT-EM    CONTRACT SERVICES                         .00     174,000.00     174,000.00
     129 -046-562200-30-000-                                   New FY22 Grant Award - HMGP    12/27/2021

   4 12904630 599100       HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT-EM    IN-KIND EXPENSE HLSG                      .00      58,000.00      58,000.00
     129 -046-599100-30-000-                                   New FY22 Grant Award - HMGP    12/27/2021

   5 12904630 561400       HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT-EM    PROFESSIONAL SERVICES HLS                 .00      11,600.00      11,600.00
     129 -046-561400-30-000-                                   New FY22 Grant Award - HMGP    12/27/2021

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  03     177 12/27/2021 BA#20  12804630   BUA BA#20        1      1
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 LN   ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ORG DESCRIPTION         ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                      PREV          BUDGET        AMENDED
    ACCOUNT                                   LINE DESCRIPTION                EFF DATE    BUDGET         CHANGE         BUDGET

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  03     177 12/27/2021 BA#20  12804630   BUA BA#20        1      2

   1 128      423300       HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT       HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT REV       -185,600.00     185,600.00            .00
     128 -000-423300-00-000-                                   Remove from Fund 128           12/27/2021

   2 128      423400       HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT       HAZARD MITIGATION INKIND REV       -58,000.00      58,000.00            .00
     128 -000-423400-00-000-                                   Remove from Fund 128           12/27/2021

   3 12804630 562200       Homeland Security Grant       CONTRACT SERVICES                  186,500.00    -174,000.00      12,500.00
     128 -046-562200-30-000-                                   Remove from Fund 128           12/27/2021

   4 12804630 599100       Homeland Security Grant       IN-KIND EXPENSE HLSG                58,000.00     -58,000.00            .00
     128 -046-599100-30-000-                                   Remove from Fund 128           12/27/2021

   5 12804630 561400       Homeland Security Grant       PROFESSIONAL SERVICES HLS           11,600.00     -11,600.00            .00
     128 -046-561400-30-000-                                   Remove from Fund 128           12/27/2021

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  03     199 12/27/2021 BA#22  16404025   BUA BA#22        1      1

   1 164      420100       CDA SPATTF GRANT              GRANT REVENUE                             .00     -29,960.00     -29,960.00
     164 -000-420100-00-000-                                   FY22 Rapid Response Strikefrce 12/27/2021

   2 16404025 640700       CDA SPATTF                    OTHER EQUIPMENT                     33,600.00      29,960.00      63,560.00
     164 -040-640700-25-000-                                   FY22 Rapid Response Strikefrce 12/27/2021

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  03     200 12/27/2021 BA#23  16404025   BUA BA#23        1      1

   1 164      480000       CDA SPATTF GRANT              IN-KIND REVENUE                   -185,098.00     -31,866.00    -216,964.00
     164 -000-480000-00-000-                                   MVCPA ADJ#163 APPROVED         12/27/2021

   2 16404025 640700       CDA SPATTF                    OTHER EQUIPMENT                     33,600.00      31,866.00      65,466.00
     164 -040-640700-25-000-                                   MVCPA ADJ#163 APPROVED         12/27/2021

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  03     231 12/27/2021 BA#19  02019090   BUA BA#19        1      1
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 LN   ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ORG DESCRIPTION         ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                      PREV          BUDGET        AMENDED
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YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  03     231 12/27/2021 BA#19  02019090   BUA BA#19        1      3

   1 02019090 640500       Consolidated Road and Bridge  HEAVY EQUIPMENT                  1,565,000.00      34,000.00   1,599,000.00
     020 -190-640500-90-000-                                   Snow plow and Salt Spreader    12/27/2021

   2 020      803100       CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE  XFER FROM PREC. NO.1 PARK FUND     -58,484.00     -34,000.00     -92,484.00
     020 -000-803100-00-000-                                   Snow plow and Salt Spreader    12/27/2021

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  03     247 12/27/2021 BA#25  15004630   BUA BA#25        1      1

   1 15004630 510700       TAG                           UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE                 213.00         -44.00         169.00
     150 -046-510700-30-000-                                   FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT     12/27/2021

   2 15004630 550300       TAG                           TRAVEL AND TRAINING                112,605.00     -28,128.00      84,477.00
     150 -046-550300-30-000-                                   FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT     12/27/2021

   3 15004630 562200       TAG                           CONTRACT SERVICES                   11,800.00      -2,200.00       9,600.00
     150 -046-562200-30-000-                                   FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT     12/27/2021

   4 15004630 580100       TAG                           INSURANCE AND BONDS                  5,390.00        -675.00       4,715.00
     150 -046-580100-30-000-                                   FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT     12/27/2021

   5 15004630 590600       TAG                           INVESTIGATIVE EXPENDITURE           62,750.00      -8,000.00      54,750.00
     150 -046-590600-30-000-                                   FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT     12/27/2021

   6 15004630 500600       TAG                           STAFF EMPLOYEES                    198,190.00       1,741.00     199,931.00
     150 -046-500600-30-000-                                   FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT     12/27/2021

   7 15004630 500700       TAG                           OVERTIME COMPENSATION               27,085.00         364.00      27,449.00
     150 -046-500700-30-000-                                   FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT     12/27/2021

   8 15004630 510100       TAG                           FICA                                12,288.00         108.00      12,396.00
     150 -046-510100-30-000-                                   FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT     12/27/2021

   9 15004630 510200       TAG                           MEDICARE                             2,874.00          25.00       2,899.00
     150 -046-510200-30-000-                                   FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT     12/27/2021

  10 15004630 510300       TAG                           RETIREMENT                          20,849.00         891.00      21,740.00
     150 -046-510300-30-000-                                   FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT     12/27/2021

  11 15004630 510400       TAG                           GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE              22,769.00       6,441.00      29,210.00
     150 -046-510400-30-000-                                   FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT     12/27/2021
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 LN   ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ORG DESCRIPTION         ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                      PREV          BUDGET        AMENDED
    ACCOUNT                                   LINE DESCRIPTION                EFF DATE    BUDGET         CHANGE         BUDGET

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  03     247 12/27/2021 BA#25  15004630   BUA BA#25        1      1

  12 15004630 510500       TAG                           GROUP DENTAL INSURANCE               1,250.00         108.00       1,358.00
     150 -046-510500-30-000-                                   FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT     12/27/2021

  13 15004630 510600       TAG                           LIFE INSURANCE                         151.00          29.00         180.00
     150 -046-510600-30-000-                                   FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT     12/27/2021

  14 15004630 510900       TAG                           WORKER'S COMPENSATION                8,374.00          63.00       8,437.00
     150 -046-510900-30-000-                                   FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT     12/27/2021

  15 15004630 520000       TAG                           PROJECT SUPPLIES                     2,000.00       3,773.00       5,773.00
     150 -046-520000-30-000-                                   FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT     12/27/2021

  16 15004630 520100       TAG                           SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP               56,578.00      16,986.00      73,564.00
     150 -046-520100-30-000-                                   FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT     12/27/2021

  17 15004630 664600       TAG                           CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHERIFF              20,713.00       8,518.00      29,231.00
     150 -046-664600-30-000-                                   FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT     12/27/2021

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  03     380 12/27/2021 BA#24  01104530   BUA BA#24        1      1

   1 01104530 520100       Medical Examiner              SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP              119,726.00        -800.00     118,926.00
     011 -045-520100-30-000-                                                                  12/27/2021

   2 01104530 540100       Medical Examiner              COMMUNICATIONS - MONTHLY             4,285.00         800.00       5,085.00
     011 -045-540100-30-000-                                                                  12/27/2021

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    
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CLERK: RScott              

YEAR PER    JNL
SRC ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESC                   T OB             DEBIT             CREDIT
      EFF DATE   JNL DESC   REF 1  REF 2      REF 3         LINE DESC
2022  3     104
BUA 03119180-561400                                         PROFESSIONAL SERVICES          5                               34,000.00
      12/27/2021 BA#17      BA#17  03119180              T    Snow plow and salt spreader   
BUA 031-902000                                              XFER TO CONSOLIDATED ROAD & BR 5            34,000.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#17      BA#17  03119180              T    Snow plow and salt spreader   
                                                             JOURNAL 2022/03/104    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2022  3     173
BUA 13004630-523000                                         NON-CAPITAL SOFTWARE           5                                  960.00
      12/27/2021 BA#18      BA#18  13004630              T    Software to Supplies per OOG  
BUA 13004630-520100                                         SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP          5               960.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#18      BA#18  13004630              T    Software to Supplies per OOG  
                                                             JOURNAL 2022/03/173    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2022  3     176
BUA 129-423300                                              HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT REV    5                              185,600.00
      12/27/2021 BA#21      BA#21  12904630              T    New FY22 Grant Award - HMGP   
BUA 129-423400                                              HAZARD MITIGATION INKIND REV   5                               58,000.00
      12/27/2021 BA#21      BA#21  12904630              T    New FY22 Grant Award - HMGP   
BUA 12904630-562200                                         CONTRACT SERVICES              5           174,000.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#21      BA#21  12904630              T    New FY22 Grant Award - HMGP   
BUA 12904630-599100                                         IN-KIND EXPENSE HLSG           5            58,000.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#21      BA#21  12904630              T    New FY22 Grant Award - HMGP   
BUA 12904630-561400                                         PROFESSIONAL SERVICES HLS      5            11,600.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#21      BA#21  12904630              T    New FY22 Grant Award - HMGP   
                                                                                                              .00                .00 

BUA 129-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                                                243,600.00
      12/27/2021 BA#21      BA#21  12904630                                                 
BUA 129-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                          243,600.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#21      BA#21  12904630                                                 
                                                           SYSTEM GENERATED ENTRIES TOTAL              243,600.00         243,600.00 

                                                             JOURNAL 2022/03/176    TOTAL              243,600.00         243,600.00 

2022  3     177
BUA 128-423300                                              HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT REV    5           185,600.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#20      BA#20  12804630              T    Remove from Fund 128          
BUA 128-423400                                              HAZARD MITIGATION INKIND REV   5            58,000.00                   
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YEAR PER    JNL
SRC ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESC                   T OB             DEBIT             CREDIT
      EFF DATE   JNL DESC   REF 1  REF 2      REF 3         LINE DESC
      12/27/2021 BA#20      BA#20  12804630              T    Remove from Fund 128          
BUA 12804630-562200                                         CONTRACT SERVICES              5                              174,000.00
      12/27/2021 BA#20      BA#20  12804630              T    Remove from Fund 128          
BUA 12804630-599100                                         IN-KIND EXPENSE HLSG           5                               58,000.00
      12/27/2021 BA#20      BA#20  12804630              T    Remove from Fund 128          
BUA 12804630-561400                                         PROFESSIONAL SERVICES HLS      5                               11,600.00
      12/27/2021 BA#20      BA#20  12804630              T    Remove from Fund 128          
                                                                                                              .00                .00 

BUA 128-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                             243,600.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#20      BA#20  12804630                                                 
BUA 128-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                                             243,600.00
      12/27/2021 BA#20      BA#20  12804630                                                 
                                                           SYSTEM GENERATED ENTRIES TOTAL              243,600.00         243,600.00 

                                                             JOURNAL 2022/03/177    TOTAL              243,600.00         243,600.00 

2022  3     199
BUA 164-420100                                              GRANT REVENUE                  5                               29,960.00
      12/27/2021 BA#22      BA#22  16404025              T    FY22 Rapid Response Strikefrce
BUA 16404025-640700                                         OTHER EQUIPMENT                5            29,960.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#22      BA#22  16404025              T    FY22 Rapid Response Strikefrce
                                                                                                              .00                .00 

BUA 164-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                                                 29,960.00
      12/27/2021 BA#22      BA#22  16404025                                                 
BUA 164-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                           29,960.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#22      BA#22  16404025                                                 
                                                           SYSTEM GENERATED ENTRIES TOTAL               29,960.00          29,960.00 

                                                             JOURNAL 2022/03/199    TOTAL               29,960.00          29,960.00 

2022  3     200
BUA 164-480000                                              IN-KIND REVENUE                5                               31,866.00
      12/27/2021 BA#23      BA#23  16404025              T    MVCPA ADJ#163 APPROVED        
BUA 16404025-640700                                         OTHER EQUIPMENT                5            31,866.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#23      BA#23  16404025              T    MVCPA ADJ#163 APPROVED        
                                                                                                              .00                .00 
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YEAR PER    JNL
SRC ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESC                   T OB             DEBIT             CREDIT
      EFF DATE   JNL DESC   REF 1  REF 2      REF 3         LINE DESC

BUA 164-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                                                 31,866.00
      12/27/2021 BA#23      BA#23  16404025                                                 
BUA 164-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                           31,866.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#23      BA#23  16404025                                                 
                                                           SYSTEM GENERATED ENTRIES TOTAL               31,866.00          31,866.00 

                                                             JOURNAL 2022/03/200    TOTAL               31,866.00          31,866.00 

2022  3     231
BUA 02019090-640500                                         HEAVY EQUIPMENT                5            34,000.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#19      BA#19  02019090              T    Snow plow and Salt Spreader   
BUA 020-803100                                              XFER FROM PREC. NO.1 PARK FUND 5                               34,000.00
      12/27/2021 BA#19      BA#19  02019090              T    Snow plow and Salt Spreader   
                                                                                                              .00                .00 

BUA 020-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                                                 34,000.00
      12/27/2021 BA#19      BA#19  02019090                                                 
BUA 020-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                           34,000.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#19      BA#19  02019090                                                 
                                                           SYSTEM GENERATED ENTRIES TOTAL               34,000.00          34,000.00 

                                                             JOURNAL 2022/03/231    TOTAL               34,000.00          34,000.00 

2022  3     247
BUA 15004630-510700                                         UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE         5                                   44.00
      12/27/2021 BA#25      BA#25  15004630              T    FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT    
BUA 15004630-550300                                         TRAVEL AND TRAINING            5                               28,128.00
      12/27/2021 BA#25      BA#25  15004630              T    FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT    
BUA 15004630-562200                                         CONTRACT SERVICES              5                                2,200.00
      12/27/2021 BA#25      BA#25  15004630              T    FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT    
BUA 15004630-580100                                         INSURANCE AND BONDS            5                                  675.00
      12/27/2021 BA#25      BA#25  15004630              T    FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT    
BUA 15004630-590600                                         INVESTIGATIVE EXPENDITURE      5                                8,000.00
      12/27/2021 BA#25      BA#25  15004630              T    FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT    
BUA 15004630-500600                                         STAFF EMPLOYEES                5             1,741.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#25      BA#25  15004630              T    FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT    
BUA 15004630-500700                                         OVERTIME COMPENSATION          5               364.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#25      BA#25  15004630              T    FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT    
BUA 15004630-510100                                         FICA                           5               108.00                   
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YEAR PER    JNL
SRC ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESC                   T OB             DEBIT             CREDIT
      EFF DATE   JNL DESC   REF 1  REF 2      REF 3         LINE DESC
      12/27/2021 BA#25      BA#25  15004630              T    FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT    
BUA 15004630-510200                                         MEDICARE                       5                25.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#25      BA#25  15004630              T    FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT    
BUA 15004630-510300                                         RETIREMENT                     5               891.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#25      BA#25  15004630              T    FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT    
BUA 15004630-510400                                         GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE         5             6,441.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#25      BA#25  15004630              T    FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT    
BUA 15004630-510500                                         GROUP DENTAL INSURANCE         5               108.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#25      BA#25  15004630              T    FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT    
BUA 15004630-510600                                         LIFE INSURANCE                 5                29.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#25      BA#25  15004630              T    FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT    
BUA 15004630-510900                                         WORKER'S COMPENSATION          5                63.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#25      BA#25  15004630              T    FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT    
BUA 15004630-520000                                         PROJECT SUPPLIES               5             3,773.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#25      BA#25  15004630              T    FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT    
BUA 15004630-520100                                         SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP          5            16,986.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#25      BA#25  15004630              T    FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT    
BUA 15004630-664600                                         CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHERIFF         5             8,518.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#25      BA#25  15004630              T    FY22 APPRVD OOG ADJUSTMENT    
                                                             JOURNAL 2022/03/247    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2022  3     380
BUA 01104530-520100                                         SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP          5                                  800.00
      12/27/2021 BA#24      BA#24  01104530              T                                  
BUA 01104530-540100                                         COMMUNICATIONS - MONTHLY       5               800.00                   
      12/27/2021 BA#24      BA#24  01104530              T                                  
                                                             JOURNAL 2022/03/380    TOTAL                     .00                .00 
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FUND                                  YEAR PER    JNL  EFF DATE                                             DEBIT             CREDIT
    ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
129  HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT-EM       2022  3     176  12/27/2021
    129-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                                                243,600.00
    129-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                          243,600.00                   
                                                                                FUND TOTAL             243,600.00         243,600.00 

128  HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT          2022  3     177  12/27/2021
    128-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                             243,600.00                   
    128-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                                             243,600.00
                                                                                FUND TOTAL             243,600.00         243,600.00 

164  CDA SPATTF GRANT                 2022  3     199  12/27/2021
    164-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                                                 29,960.00
    164-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                           29,960.00                   
                                                                                FUND TOTAL              29,960.00          29,960.00 

164  CDA SPATTF GRANT                 2022  3     200  12/27/2021
    164-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                                                 31,866.00
    164-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                           31,866.00                   
                                                                                FUND TOTAL              31,866.00          31,866.00 

020  CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE     2022  3     231  12/27/2021
    020-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                                                 34,000.00
    020-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                           34,000.00                   
                                                                                FUND TOTAL              34,000.00          34,000.00 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **                                          



BUDGET ADJUSTMENT AUTHORIZATION 
 

 
 
 
Commissioners= Court Action:  Approved     Denied     Other 
 
 
 

 
The Commissioners= Court of Lubbock County does hereby order the FY2022 budget adjusted as 
presented and authorized by Local Government Code '111.010(d). 
 
 
 
Passed this 27th day of December, 2021, on a motion by ___________________ 

 
and seconded by __________________.      
 

 
 

_________________________________ 
Curtis Parrish, County Judge 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



BUDGET AMENDMENT AUTHORIZATION 
 

 
 
 
Commissioners= Court Action:  Approved     Denied     Other 
 
 
 

 
The Commissioners= Court of Lubbock County does hereby authorize an emergency expenditure 
as an amendment to the original budget and order the FY2022 budget amended as presented and 
authorized by Local Government Code '111.010(c). 
 
 
 
Passed this 27th day of December 2021, on a motion by ___________________ 

 
and seconded by __________________.      
 

 
 

_________________________________ 
Curtis Parrish, County Judge 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 























































































































































LUBBOCK COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER 

Fund Name/Dept: 045 Medical Examiner Contact: Bambi Trevino Date: 12/20/2021 

It is requested that a Budget Amendment Line Item Transfer XX  

be approved for the purpose of:  Additional funds are needed in order to pay for hotspot services through Verizon Wireless per  

the request of Dr Charles Addington. 

from: Move funds to: 

Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount 

520100 Supplies/Oth Oper Exp 800.00 540100 Communications 800.00 

800.00 

 

800.00 

   










































































